OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	rs only
「ab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chips and Technologies, LLC 2200 Mission College Blvd. Santa Clara, CA 95052 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Intel Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 3, 2001	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95052 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/174,880	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/174,880	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/174,880 Additional numbers att. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/174,880 Additional numbers att. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David B. Ritchie	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/174,880 Additional numbers att. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David B. Ritchie	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/174,880 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David B. Ritchie Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP P.O. Box 640640	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/174,880 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David B. Ritchie Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP P.O. Box 640640 Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/174,880 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David B. Ritchie Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP P.O. Box 640640 Street Address: City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 014168 FRAME: 0972

700054815

From-Thelen, Reid, & Priest LLP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chips and Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 2220 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052, is the present assignee of inventions as listed on the attachment to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Intel Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2220 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the Letters Patent granted, or to be granted and issued therefor, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chips and Technologies, LLC, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Intel Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted, or to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the international Convention; and i hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to amend/issue said Letters Patent to Intel Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at SANTA CLARA , this Jadday of January, 2001.

On this 3rd day of December, 2001 before me, ROXY SCHROEBER a Notary Public, personally appeared PATRICE C. SCATENA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ROXY SCHROEDER Commission # 1273162 latary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 4, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 014168 FRAME: 0973